

CS DJ No.11594/16

MS NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. MS GC F LOGISTIC
PVT.LTD

23.02.2022

Matter has been taken up through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing on dedicated URL of the court in terms of direction No. 67/RG/DHC dated 11.02.2022 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and subsequent order No. 4648-4858/DJ/ (HQ) /Covid lockdown/ Phycial Courts Roster /2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs).

Present: Shri Chirag Kaushik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Shilpi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.2.

No PW is present. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed for 06.07.2022.

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
ADJ-11/Central/THC
23.02.2022.