

8CS DJ 11594/16
MS NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. MS GC F
LOGISTICPVT.LTD

30.09.2022

Present: Sh. Prashant Koli, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Shashi Sihsad, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no.2.

No PW is present. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted subject to cost of Rs. 500/- upon the plaintiff.

Put up for entire PE on 16.01.2022. Let evidence by way of affidavit be supplied atleast 7 days before the next date of hearing. Let steps be taken within 7 days from today for summoning of the witnesses, if any.

(Parveen Singh)
ADJ-11/Central/THC
Delhi/30.09.2022