

CS DJ No.11594/16

**M/s. New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. M/s. G.C.F. Logistic Pvt. Ltd.
& Anr.**

20.09.2023

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 is already ex-parte.
Counsel for defendant no.2.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff stating that main counsel is not available today to cross-examine DW-1. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted subject to condition that the cost imposed upon the defendant on 29.05.2023 is hereby waived of.

Put up for entire D.E. on **15.12.2023**.

(Parveen Singh)
ADJ-11/Central/THC
Delhi/20.09.2023