

M/s New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. M/s GCF Logistic Pvt. Ltd.

21.02.2024

Present: Sh. Aman Kaushik Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 is already ex-parte.

Ms. Anju, Proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant no.2 stating that the witness is unwell. Medical prescription has been filed. Matter was listed for entire DE. Therefore, if any witnesses were to be examined, they should have been present today. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that no other witness is to be examined and thus, this is the sole witness. In these circumstances, adjourned.

Re-notify for entire DE on **19.03.2024**. Ld. Counsel for defendant shall inspect the file and flag the documents to be exhibited before the date fixed.

(Parveen Singh)
ADJ-11/Central/THC
21.02.2024