

CS DJ No. 611594/2016

M/s New India Assurance Co. Ltd. v. M/s GCF Logistics Pvt. Ltd.

17.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vinay Kant Jha , Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with AR.

Defendant no. 1 is ex-parte.

Ms. Anju, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 with AR of
defendant no. 2.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of plaintiff.

D2W1 Prabhu Singh Rathore further examined, cross
examined and discharge. DE closed on behalf of defendant no. 2.

Put up for final arguments on 22.08.2024.

(Parveen Singh)
DJ-11/Central/THC
Delhi/17.05.2024